
 
 
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork, Councillor Danny Collins 
Friday 24th March- 9th April 2023 

Friday 24th March 
10:30 - TBC, Tánaiste Micheál Martin, visit to opening of Centenary House (Teach an Chéid), 
Charleville, Cllr. Ian Doyle to Deputise. 

09:45 - TBC, Minister of State for Transport, Jack Chambers visit to Active Travel Project, 
Glounthaune. The Deputy Mayor, Cllr Deirdre O’ Brien to Deputise. 

10:15 – 10.30 Photocall: SIRO, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

10:30 – 10:45, Photocall: The arrival of 4 new vehicles to Cork County Fire Service, County Hall. 
Mayor to Attend. 

11:00 – 14:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 
Hall, and Microsoft Teams. Mayor to Attend. 

 

Saturday 25th March 
19:00 – 22:00, Munster Agricultural Society & Cork Summer Show Annual Spring Ball, Rochestown 
Park Hotel. The Deputy Mayor, Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien to Deputise. 

20:00 – 22:00, A Concert of Vanbrugh & Friends, Bandon, Cllr. Gillian Coughlan to Deputise. 
 

Sunday 26th March 
No Appointments. 

 

Monday 27th March 
11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall, and 
Microsoft Teams. Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, Civic Reception, Council Chambers. Mayor to Attend. 
 

Tuesday 28th March 
09:45 – 12:30, Technology Makeover Award, Gaelscoil Mhichíl Uí Choileáin, Clonakilty. Mayor to 
Attend. 



Wednesday 29th March 
09:00 – 10:30, Inaugural Research & Teaching Symposium, Wild Atlantic Alliance, Cork Harbour. The 
Deputy Mayor, Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien to Deputise. 

 

Thursday 30th March 
07:30 – 11:30, #KeepCorkMeeting 2023, Cork Convention Bureau, Páirc Uí Chaoimh. Mayor to 
Attend. 

13:30 – 16:30, MeiHua Cup Chinese language competition 2023 for TY students, Vertigo. Mayor to 
Attend. 

 

Friday 31st March 
No Appointments. 

 

Saturday 1st April 
11:00 – 13:00, Schull Tidy Towns Launch of Season. Schull Harbour Hotel. Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, Cobh Readers and Writers Group Festival Launch, Cobh Library. Cllr. Anthony Barry to 
Deputise. 

18:30 – 22:00, Marketing Institute Cork Black Tie Ball, Clayton Silver Springs Hotel. Attendance to be 
confirmed. 

 

Sunday 2nd April 
15.00 – 16.00, To the Letter, exhibition by Dolores Lyne, Fermoy. The Deputy Mayor, Cllr. Deirdre O’ 
Brien to Deputise. 

 

Monday 3rd April 
No Appointments. 

 

Tuesday 4th April 
10:30 – 13:00, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 
Hall, and Microsoft Teams. Mayor to Attend. 

14:30 – 16:00, Retirees Lunch, Vertigo. Mayor to Attend. 
 

Wednesday 5th April 
No Appointments. 

 

Thursday 6th April 
11:30 – 13.00, Photocall Irish Heart Foundation, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

13:00 – 15:00, Reception for Mr. Gerry O Dwyer of the National Ambulance Service, City Hall. 
Attendance to be confirmed. 

 

Friday 7th April 
No Appointments. 



Saturday 8th April 
No Appointments. 

 

Sunday 9th April 
Time to be confirmed, General Liam Lynch National Commemoration Committee, Fermoy. The 
Deputy Mayor, Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien to Deputise. 

19:00 – 21:00, The Annual Maurice O Keeffe Festival, Kiskeam Hall. Attendance to be confirmed. 
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